South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:31:05 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*3479 (Rat #0145, Act #0167 of 2005) General Bill, By Davenport
Summary: Asbestos abatement license and definitions

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER 87, TITLE 44, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
CRITERIA FOR ISSUANCE OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT LICENSES, SO AS TO REVISE THE DEFINITION OF
"ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ENTITY" AND "ASBESTOS PROJECT"; TO DELETE PROVISIONS ESTABLISHING
LICENSURE FEES AND TO AUTHORIZE THE DEPARTMENT TO ESTABLISH SUCH FEES IN REGULATION SUFFICIENT
TO COVER REASONABLE COSTS OF ADMINISTERING THE ASBESTOS PROGRAM AND TO DEFINE "COSTS"; AND TO
INCREASE THE MAXIMUM CIVIL PENALTY FOR VIOLATIONS FROM ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS TO TEN THOUSAND
DOLLARS. - ratified title

02/08/05
02/08/05
04/20/05
04/27/05
04/28/05
05/03/05
05/03/05
05/25/05
05/26/05
05/31/05
06/01/05
06/07/05
06/13/05
06/13/05
06/30/05

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-3

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
Read second time HJ-12

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11

Introduced and read first time SJ-19

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-19

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-28

Read second time SJ-316

Read third time and enrolled SJ-26

Ratified R 145

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/07/05

Act No. 167

Page 1 of 1



