

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*3479 (Rat #0145, Act #0167 of 2005) General Bill, By Davenport

Summary: Asbestos abatement license and definitions

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER 87, TITLE 44, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE CRITERIA FOR ISSUANCE OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT LICENSES, SO AS TO REVISE THE DEFINITION OF "ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ENTITY" AND "ASBESTOS PROJECT"; TO DELETE PROVISIONS ESTABLISHING LICENSURE FEES AND TO AUTHORIZE THE DEPARTMENT TO ESTABLISH SUCH FEES IN REGULATION SUFFICIENT TO COVER REASONABLE COSTS OF ADMINISTERING THE ASBESTOS PROGRAM AND TO DEFINE "COSTS"; AND TO INCREASE THE MAXIMUM CIVIL PENALTY FOR VIOLATIONS FROM ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS TO TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS. - ratified title

02/08/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3
02/08/05	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
04/20/05	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
04/27/05	House	Read second time HJ-12
04/28/05	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11
05/03/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-19
05/03/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-19
05/25/05	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-28
05/26/05	Senate	Read second time SJ-316
05/31/05	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-26
06/01/05		Ratified R 145
06/07/05		Signed By Governor
06/13/05		Copies available
06/13/05		Effective date 06/07/05
06/30/05		Act No. 167